
School Events Diary 2023– 2024 

 

LEECHPOOL LINK  Diary 
 

Headteacher: Mrs Nicola Davenport 

Monday 11 September New Foundation Stage children in full time 

Wednesday 13 September 3.15 pm and 6 pm  Meet the teacher event 

Friday 15 September Team captain elections in school 

Thursday 28 September Whole school Harvest Assembly 

Friday 29 September Big Run 1—Ensure PE kits are in school 

Monday 2 October First week of teacher led clubs 

Tuesday 3 October Year 3 visiting Leechpool Woods 

Thursday 5 October Year 4 visiting Leechpool Woods 

Friday 6 October Individual photos 

Monday 9 October 2pm 6 weeks in event in school hall for EYFS 
parents 

Tuesday 10 October Year 1 visiting Leechpool Woods 

Thursday 12 October Year 2 visiting Leechpool Woods 

Friday 13 October 9am Tiger class assembly 
LEAF donation/mufti day 

Friday 20 October INSET day 2—no children in school 

Monday 23 October—
Friday 27 October 

Half term 

 
INSET days / School Closure days 

 
Inset Day 2                 Friday 20 October 2023 
Half Term                    Monday 23 October 2023 -  Friday 27 October 2023  
Christmas Holiday      Monday 18 December 2023  -  Friday 29 December 2023 
Inset day 3                 Tuesday 2 January 2024 
Half Term                    Monday 12 February 2024  -  Friday 16 February 2024 
Inset day 4                 Monday 19 February 2024 
Easter Holiday            Friday 29 March  2024 -  Friday 12 April 2024 
Inset day 5                 Monday 3 June 2024 


